

## Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract

Purchase/Contract Type:	Services	Department:	Road & Bridge	
Vendor Name:	Statewide Materi	als Transport Ltd.		
Vendor Address:	4515 Hunter Rd.,	San Marcos, TX 78666		
Purpose/Intended Use of Product	or Service (summary):			
Hauling				
P.O./Contract Number:	1707-177	Effective Date:		09/12/2018
Purchaser/Contract Specialist:	Dianne West	Expiration Date	•	09/11/2019
Requested By:	Terron Evertson,	Director		
Detailed description of renewal of  Williamson County wishes to	product and/or service	ce.		
with the exception of unit pri Department of Energy, and is PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOW	subject to Commission ING:	ners Court approval.		
<ul> <li>COMPLETED 1295 FORM;</li> </ul>	AND			
- RENEWED INSURANCE CER	RTIFICATE IF IT WAS RE	QUIRED IN BID/PROPOSA	L.	
Extend Contract for the 1st of the 1st	two (2), one (1) year re	enewal option periods:		
Renewal Option Period 1		018 – September 11, 2019		
Initial Contract Period	September 12, 20	017 – September 11, 201	3	
BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES	AGREE TO THE TERMS	OF EXTENSION SET OUT	HEREIN	
Vendor Statewide Materials Tra	insport Ltd.	Williamson	County, 710 Main St., 6	Georgetown, TX 78626
Name Landy Marchen Title General Manager Signature Ranof Whodin	and the second second	Dan A. Gat	tis	
Title General Manager		Williamson	County Judge	2.As
Signature Kanos Whoden		Signature_	pa /	
Date_ 8 /20/2018	Accounts to Contract to Contra	Date	2-06-201	



## **Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract**

Purchase/Contract Type:	Services	Department:	Road & Bridge	
Vendor Name:	Statewide Materials Trans	port Ltd.		
Vendor Address:	4515 Hunter Rd., San Mar	cos, TX 78666		
Purpose/Intended Use of Product or S	Service (summary):			
Hauling				
P.O./Contract Number:	1707-177	Effective Date:		09/12/2018
Purchaser/Contract Specialist:	Dianne West	Expiration Date:		09/11/2019
Requested By:	Terron Evertson, Director			
Detailed description of renewal of pro	oduct and/or service.			
Williamson County wishes to ext with the exception of unit price in Department of Energy, and is subject to the PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING     COMPLETED 1295 FORM; AND     RENEWED INSURANCE CERTIFIED     Extend Contract for the 1st of two Renewal Option Period 1 Initial Contract Period	ncrease changes, per attac ject to Commissioners Cou : CATE IF IT WAS REQUIRED	thed documentation in approval.  IN BID/PROPOSAL.  In periods:  ptember 11, 2019	on, as supported by	
BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGI	REE TO THE TERMS OF EXT	ENSION SET OUT F	IEREIN	
Vendor Statewide Materials Transp	walter.	Williamson Co	ounty, 710 Main St., Geo	rgetown, TX 78626
Name Landy Merchen	<b>→</b> 0	Dan A. Gatti	s	
Title General Manager	_	Williamson (	County Judge	
Signature Kanof Whodin	_	Signature		
Date 8/20/2018	_	Date		

		Ь			ITEM
Haulinh 46.1 Miles and over ( A mileage Chart may be attached showing prices for 15 plus miles	Hauling 15.1 to 46 miles ( A mileage Chart may be attached showing prices fo 15 plus miles	Hauling 10.1 to 15.0 Miles(Mile Minimum)	Hauling 5.6 to 10.0 Miles(Mile Minimum)	Hauling 0.0 to 5.5 Miles (Mile Minimum)	DESCRIPTION
ton mile	ton mile	Ton	Ton	Ton	TINU
\$	\$	٠ <b>٠</b>	45	\$ 1	<b>Unit Price</b>
0.18	0.18	3.65	2.91	1.93	
see mileage chart	see mileage chart	\$ 3.83	\$ 3.06	\$ 2.03	2018/2019 Unit Price

28	27	26	25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	Mileage
\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	Per to
6.00	5.77	5.64	5.46	5.37	5.13	5.04	4.89	4.71	4.56	4.42	4.22	4.03	3.88	on rate

				Г								
41 + miles	40	39	38	37	36	35	34	33	32	31	30	29
\$.19 per ton mile	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
on mile	8.40	8.15	8.01	7.82	7.77	7.35	7.17	6.99	6.77	6.59	6.42	6.16



## Statewide Material Transport LTD PO Box 1080 Manor TX 78653

Williamson County Purchasing Department 901 South Austin Avenue Georgetown, TX 78626 RE; 1707-177 contract renewal 1

Statewide Materials Transport is unable to renew the annual hauling contract due to increase fuel costs. Attached document is pulled from the United States Department of Energy website, <a href="www.eia.gov/petroleum/gasdiesel/">www.eia.gov/petroleum/gasdiesel/</a>, showing a \$.693 increase in the cost of Diesel in the Gulf Coast Region. This calculates to a 6% increase of cost for Statewide Materials Transport. I have also attached a revised rate sheet that compensates for this Increase of cost. I request that this revised rate sheet be approved for 2018/2019 hauling. I am available to discuss if needed.

Sincerely, Randy Meachen General Manager

U.S. On-Highway Diesel Fuel Prices\* (dollars per gallon)

:56
=
151
9

06/25/18	
07/02/18	
07/09/18	
week ago	Change from
year ago	from

	06/25/18	07/02/18	07/09/18	week ago	year ago
5.	3.216	3.236	3 243	★ 0.007	♦ 0.762
East Coast (PADD1)	3.215	3.226	3.238	★ 0.012	★ 0.715
New England (PADD1A)	3.281	3.282	3.279	-0.003	<b>1</b> 0.701
Central Atlantic (PADD1B)	3.380	3,390	3,405	<b>1</b> 0.015	<b>1</b> 0.733
Lower Atlantic (PADD1C)	3.086	3.102	3.112	<b>\$</b> 0.010	<b>1</b> 0.705
Midwest (PADD2)	3,143	3,171	3.176	• 0.005	↑ 0.755
Guff Coast (PADD3)	2.978	3.002	3.004	1 0.002	↑ 0.693
Rocky Mountain (PADD4)	3,321	3.358	3.370	<b>\$</b> 0.012	₹ 0.788
West Coast (PADD5)	3 735	3,746	3.749	<b>1</b> 0.003	<b>★</b> 0.978
West Coast less California	3.453	3,475	3,471	₱ -0.004	<b>№</b> 0.818
California	3.959	3.960	3.970	<b>★</b> 0.010	<b>1</b> 1.103

\*prices include all taxes



Prices **On-Highway Diesel Fuel** 

(dollars per gallon)



Jan '18

Jul '18

- U.S. East Coast
   New England Central Atlantic
- Lower Atlantic Midwest
   Gulf Coast Rocky Mountain
   West Coast California